Adult Education Casual ESL Instructors and Administrative Assistants Seniority List - January 2026
Pursuant to the Collective Agreement between the TCDSB and CUPE Local 1328, attached is

the Seniority List for Adult Education Casual ESL Instructors and Administrative Assistants. Casual staff

is required to work a minimum of fifteen (15) hours in a school year in order to maintain employment
and their name on the Casual Staff Seniority List. The Ontario Regulation 521/01 requires all school
boards to collect offence declaration from all employees by each September 1. All TCDSB employees are
required to make an annual offence declaration. Failure to do so may result in suspension or termination

of employment.

Name Seniority

KUJBID, AGNIESZKA 1991-02-13
TACULAD, LEONORA 1992-04-08
PISTEVOS, GEORGE 1998-01-06
DORION, ROSETTA 1999-03-08
GUARINO, TINA 1999-07-04
STATHOPOQULOS, CRISTINA 2000-04-03
KALUZHSKY, HELENA 2000-06-12
USSIA, FRANCESCA 2001-01-08
MERO, RINA 2002-02-08
OLIINYK, ANTONINA 2003-04-03
REN, YUQIN (REENA) 2004-02-18
MEYLER, SUSAN 2007-09-24
D'AQUILA, RITA 2018-05-28
ORELLANA, NEVEIN 2018-12-05
ARORA, SHUCHITA 2019-11-08
NIKOLIC, MASA 2020-01-28
KINOS VARO, REBECCA 2020-02-25
LAWRENTIW, PETER 2020-03-03
ADDARIO, LISA 2020-10-29
MAMMADOVA, SHABNAM 2020-10-29
CARUANA, ANNABEL 2021-03-22
PETKOVA, VALENTINA 2021-08-23
MOHIDEEN, AKHEELA 2021-08-27
HOU, IVY 2021-09-20
MARACEWICZ, JAN 2021-09-20
PANAKOS, HELEN 2022-09-06
ZALEWSKI, TOM 2022-10-03
MIRZAEI, HAMID 2022-11-02
RESCINITI, NADIA 2022-12-06
WANG, XIA (GRACE) 2023-02-03
LINNIK, ANNA 2023-03-20
RODRIGUEZ, XIMENA 2023-03-20
JOOYANI, SHIVA 2023-04-03



VITELLA, BRIAN

BUSARI, IDIAT
THALLATHUKUNNEL, VALSAN
TIMSON, JULIA

ADU TUTU, DORCAS

YIP, NGA CHING (NOELLE)
DELAPAZ, FELINITA
AGOSTINHO, MARLENA
BAHER, HOMAIRA
POSTI, TIMO

GUO, IDA

NALIM, SHAZANA
ANDRADA, PHILIP
LAWRENCE, CATHERINE
ARMAN, ELHAM (ELLEN)
HONGO, MIHO

GALATI, GIUSEPPE (SAM)
IBAZEBO, IYABO
GHIASSI, SAHAR

KWAN, ELAINE

TRAN, HONG LE (ELENA)
NADERIMAQAM, SHARAREH (SHERRY)
BELMONT, MARCO
CIARDULLO, GRACE
MACIEL, ANTHONY
MEIKLE, KAYLA

CHAN, EDDIE
VILLALOBOS, DORIS
RICHARDS, JENNIFER
GROVER, AMANPREET
HONG, ALLAN

PANOLLI, JANI

CADER, MICHELLE
JAVANI, MEHDI

ROGERS, BRYAN
STEWART, MAUREEN
COGSWELL, MORGAN
CHUMAK, HALYNA

DIN, CARMELITA

KHEMII, VIKTORIIA
KINGSTON, CLAIRE
ROMANCHYKOVA, VIKTORIIA

2023-04-03
2023-04-05
2023-04-05
2023-04-11
2023-04-19
2023-04-19
2023-04-21
2023-04-22
2023-04-24
2023-05-18
2023-06-28
2023-06-28
2023-08-29
2023-09-25
2023-10-13
2023-10-31
2023-12-07
2024-01-19
2024-04-15
2024-04-16
2024-05-27
2024-05-28
2024-09-04
2025-02-10
2025-02-10
2025-02-10
2025-03-17
2025-05-06
2025-06-02
2025-07-23
2025-07-23
2025-09-02
2025-09-10
2025-09-10
2025-09-19
2025-09-29
2025-10-10
2026-01-23
2026-01-23
2026-01-23
2026-01-23
2026-01-23



SEVAK, DHWANI 2026-01-23



