

Adult Education Casual ESL Instructors and Administrative Assistants Seniority List - January 2026

Pursuant to the Collective Agreement between the TCDSB and CUPE Local 1328, attached is the Seniority List for Adult Education Casual ESL Instructors and Administrative Assistants. Casual staff is required to work a minimum of fifteen (15) hours in a school year in order to maintain employment and their name on the Casual Staff Seniority List. The Ontario Regulation 521/01 requires all school boards to collect offence declaration from all employees by each September 1. All TCDSB employees are required to make an annual offence declaration. Failure to do so may result in suspension or termination of employment.

Name	Seniority
KUJBID, AGNIESZKA	1991-02-13
TACULAD, LEONORA	1992-04-08
PISTEVOS, GEORGE	1998-01-06
DORION, ROSETTA	1999-03-08
GUARINO, TINA	1999-07-04
STATHOPOULOS, CRISTINA	2000-04-03
KALUZHISKY, HELENA	2000-06-12
USSIA, FRANCESCA	2001-01-08
MERO, RINA	2002-02-08
OLIINYK, ANTONINA	2003-04-03
REN, YUQIN (REENA)	2004-02-18
MEYLER, SUSAN	2007-09-24
D'AQUILA, RITA	2018-05-28
ORELLANA, NEVEIN	2018-12-05
ARORA, SHUCHITA	2019-11-08
NIKOLIC, MASA	2020-01-28
KINOS VARO, REBECCA	2020-02-25
LAWRENTIW, PETER	2020-03-03
ADDARIO, LISA	2020-10-29
MAMMADOVA, SHABNAM	2020-10-29
CARUANA, ANNABEL	2021-03-22
PETKOVA, VALENTINA	2021-08-23
MOHIDEEN, AKHEELA	2021-08-27
HOU, IVY	2021-09-20
MARACEWICZ, JAN	2021-09-20
PANAKOS, HELEN	2022-09-06
ZALEWSKI, TOM	2022-10-03
MIRZAEI, HAMID	2022-11-02
RESCINITI, NADIA	2022-12-06
WANG, XIA (GRACE)	2023-02-03
LINNIK, ANNA	2023-03-20
RODRIGUEZ, XIMENA	2023-03-20
JOYANI, SHIVA	2023-04-03

VITELLA, BRIAN	2023-04-03
BUSARI, IDIAT	2023-04-05
THALLATHUKUNNEL, VALSAN	2023-04-05
TIMSON, JULIA	2023-04-11
ADU TUTU, DORCAS	2023-04-19
YIP, NGA CHING (NOELLE)	2023-04-19
DELAPAZ, FELINITA	2023-04-21
AGOSTINHO, MARLENA	2023-04-22
BAHER, HOMAIRA	2023-04-24
POSTI, TIMO	2023-05-18
GUO, IDA	2023-06-28
NALIM, SHAZANA	2023-06-28
ANDRADA, PHILIP	2023-08-29
LAWRENCE, CATHERINE	2023-09-25
ARMAN, ELHAM (ELLEN)	2023-10-13
HONGO, MIHO	2023-10-31
GALATI, GIUSEPPE (SAM)	2023-12-07
IBAZEBO, IYABO	2024-01-19
GHIASSI, SAHAR	2024-04-15
KWAN, ELAINE	2024-04-16
TRAN, HONG LE (ELENA)	2024-05-27
NADERIMAQAM, SHARAREH (SHERRY)	2024-05-28
BELMONT, MARCO	2024-09-04
CIARDULLO, GRACE	2025-02-10
MACIEL, ANTHONY	2025-02-10
MEIKLE, KAYLA	2025-02-10
CHAN, EDDIE	2025-03-17
VILLALOBOS, DORIS	2025-05-06
RICHARDS, JENNIFER	2025-06-02
GROVER, AMANPREET	2025-07-23
HONG, ALLAN	2025-07-23
PANOLLI, JANI	2025-09-02
CADER, MICHELLE	2025-09-10
JAVANI, MEHDI	2025-09-10
ROGERS, BRYAN	2025-09-19
STEWART, MAUREEN	2025-09-29
COGSWELL, MORGAN	2025-10-10
CHUMAK, HALYNA	2026-01-23
DIN, CARMELITA	2026-01-23
KHEMII, VIKTORIIA	2026-01-23
KINGSTON, CLAIRE	2026-01-23
ROMANCHYKOVA, VIKTORIIA	2026-01-23

SEVAK, DHWANI

2026-01-23